E-mail Message

From: Aaron Detlor [SMTP:aarondetlor@gmail.com

To: HDI Hill [SMTP:hdi2@bellnet.ca], Batul Rahimtoola
[SMTP:Batul.Rahimtoola@ontarioenergyboard.ca

Cc: Aaron Detlor [SMTP:aarondetlor@gmail.com], Batul Rahimtoola

[SMTP:Batul.Rahimtoola@ontarioenergyboard.ca], Regulatory@hydroone.com
[SMTP:Regulatory@hydroone.com], mengelberg@hydroone.com
[SMTP:mengelberg@hydroone.com], maia.chase@ieso.ca [SMTP:maia.chase@ieso.ca],
Miriam.Heinz@powerauthority.on.ca [SMTP:Miriam.Heinz@powerauthority.on.cal,
relijiah@cottfn.com [SMTP:relijah@cottfn.com], scott.smith@gowlings.com
[SMTP:scott.smith@gowlings.com]

Sent: 10/9/2012 at 4:03 PM
Received: 10/9/2012 at 4:04 PM
Subject: Response to Board letter of August 30, 2012 - Hydro One Networks Inc. - Leave to Construct -

Board File No. EB-2012-0082 (Our File No. 030-099-003)

Attachments: R._v._lreland, [1991] 2 C.N.L.R._120.PDF
HCCC o0-g MOE Sept 30 2011.pdf

Dear Ms. Walli:
Thank you for your correspondence of August 30, 2012.

Facts

I can advise that the Haudenosaunee Development Institute is the body that has been legislated
and otherwise authorized to undertake engagement activities on behalf of the Haudenosaunee
Confederacy Chiefs Council (HCCC). A copy of correspondence confirming our authority is attached
and we would pleased to provide an updated letter if necessary.

The HCCC has recently signed a Communications Protocol in relation to communications with the
Ministry of Aboriginal Affairs. A copy is attached for your ease of reference.

The HCCC_are the representative government of the Haudensaunee people who hold_and exercise
E;gh!:s W;thln that area of land contemplated by the Lambton to Longwood Transmission Upgrade
roject).

The treaty rights of the Haudenosaunee are derived in part from the 170lof Fort Albany (which is
often referred to as the Nanfan Treaty) which guarantees to the Haudensaunee "free and.
undisturbed” harvesting within the prescribed treaty territory. A copy of the treaty is attached
for your ease of reference.

The 1701 Treaty has been recognized within the Canadian court system by way of the case of R. v.
Ireland which is attached for your ease of reference.

The 1701 Treaty rights have also been_recently recognized by way of the Renewable Engrgy Approval
process where the Ministry of the Environment has recognized that HCCC must be notified pursuant
to section 14 of 0.Reg 359/09.

As we indicate in our earlier correspondence HDI first became aware of the Project on or about
August 20, 2012. HDI and/or the HCCC were not notified by the Province of Ontario and/or Hydro
One despite knowledge, both real and constructive of Haudenosaunee treaty rights within the
Project area.

We wish to confirm that the failure of the Province of Ontario to meet even minimal standards of
engagement (i.e. notification).

We also_wish to confirm that the Province of Ontario has failed to adhere to and/or follow its
own policy in terms of engagement obligations arising in the context of the promotion of
renewable energy.

The failure of the Province of Ontario to may cause significant cost consequences for Hydro One
where the Haudenosaunee may maintain that their consent is required for the Project to Proceed by
way of the section 32 of the United Nation Declaration of the Rights of Indigenous Peoples.
Established Rights

As Haudenosaunee rights are established treaty rights that are not merely asserted something over

and above "consultation® is _required in reﬁards upholding the Honour of the Crown where Crown
action which may impair or infringe upon the treaty right.
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We have a number of issues in relation to this Project however we are_limited at this juncture as
the failure of the Province of Ontario to notify has preempted our ability to set out and clarify
the nature of the infringements of our rights.

Board Jurisdiction

Section 97

You have indicated that the Board®s jurisdiction is limited however we note that our interests in
the land constitute an ownership interest for the purposes of section 97. As you are aware the
Board shall not grant leave to construct by way of section 96 where_the applicant has not
satlgfled the Board that it has offered or will offer an agreement in a form approved by the
Board.

Section 96 - Renewable Energy Policy

We note that this Project is being considered and advanced in the context of *"‘the promotion of
the use of renewable energy sources."

We have alleged that the Province of Ontario has failed to act in accordance with its own
policies in relation to engagement obligations involving renewable energy.

Where Projects are considered in the context of renewable energy the Board may consider the
public interest "in a manner consistent with the policies of the Government of Ontario'. There
are specific and numerous policies dealing with the Province of Ontario"s engagement obligations
in relation to indigenous interests where renewable energy is considered. None of those policies
have been followed. As such the Board has jurisdiction.

Section 96 - Price

We have alleged that the failure of the Province of Ontario_ to notify the Haudenosaunee
constitutes a breach of fiduciary duties owed by Province of Ontario and at the same time is a
failure of the Province of Ontario to uphold the Honour of the Crown.

We are §ubmittin% that the failure of the Province of Ontario to meet basic commitments and
obligations may have an impact upon the price of electricity where Hydro One incurs costs
associated with legal action and/or direct action which may be taken upon the basis that rights
must be respected. If given the opportunity, we would be able to establish clear examples where
the Province of Ontario®™s failure to meet constitutional obligations has impacted price.

To date we have been denied the opportunity to make any substantive submissions and at the same
time we have been denied any procedural fairness by way of the approach adopted by Hydro One
and/or the Province of Ontario.

Section 96 - Reliability

We can also provide_evidence_ and_argument in relation to how the Province of Ontario"s failures
to uphold constitutional obligations have impacted the reliability and quality of service i.e.
Niagara Enabler.

Conclusion

Again we look forward to hearing from you and/or the Board in relation to how our concerns can be
addressed in the most expeditious and cost effective manner.

Regards,

Aaron Detlor

On Sep 10, 2012, at 3:00 PM, HDI wrote:

On 30-Aug-12, at 4:08 PM, Batul Rahimtoola wrote:
Dear Mr. Detlor:

Please see the attached correspondence from the Board.

Thank you.
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Batul Rahimtoola]Case Administrator|Ontario Energy Board]2300 Yonge Street, |Ste.,
2701 | Toronto|ON|M4P 1E4

Tel: 416-440-7635]Toll Free: 1-888-632-6273]Email: HYPERLINK
"mailto:batul.rahimtoola@ontarioenergyboard.ca'batul.rahimtoola@ontarioenergyboard.ca

C: All participants in EB-2012-0082

This electronic transmission, including any accompanying attachments, may contain information that
is confidential, privileged and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable law, and is_intended

only for the recipient(s) named above. Any distribution, review, dissemination or copying of the

contents of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient(s) is strictly
rohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender immediately
y return e-mail and permanently delete the copy you have received.

Ce message, transmis par courriel, y compris tout fichier joint, peut contenir des renseignements
ui sont confidentiels, qui sont protégés par le secret professionnel ou qui ne peuvent étre
ivulgués aux termes des lois applicables et s"adressent exclusivement augx) destinataire(s)

indiqué(s) ci-dessus. La distribution, la diffusion, I"examen ou la reproduction du contenu du

courriel par une autre personne que Ie(s? destinataire(s) voulu(s) sont strictement interdits. Si

Vous recevez ce message par erreur, veuillez le supprimer définitivement et en aviser

I "expéditeur Immédiatement par retour du courriel.

Aaron Detlor
Barrister & Solicitor
16 Sunrise Court
Suite 417

P.O. Box 714

Ohsweken ON NOA 1MO

Tel:519 445-4225
Fax:519 445-2389
Cell:416 819 8583

HYPERLINK *mailto:aarondetlor@gmail.com”aarondetlor@gmail.com
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